

101833901

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>7 7 7 7</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Miller Freeman LLC 8,22 (0)	Name: CMP Media LLC
·	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 600 Community Drive
Corporation-State	CityManhasset State: NY Zip: 11030
Other Delaware Illusted Itability Com	pang Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State
Other	Other Delaware limited liability compar If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 03/30/01	representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🖳 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖫 No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	D.T. J. D. C. C. D. C.
76/062,191	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/062,192	
Additional number(s) att	100 Table 100 Ta
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Scott D. Minden, Esq.	Page 100 (1995)
Howard, Rice, Nemerovski, Internal Address: Canady, Falk & Rabkin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
memar Address _ canady / Fair & Rabkin	v
	- Just 11 Ioung Insullicient,
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
_	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3 Embarcadero Center, 7th Fl	C • Seposit account number.
	08–2792
City: San Francisco CA Zip: 94111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	otion in true and correct and any office in the
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	auon is uue and correct and any attached copy is a true
Scott D. Minden	8/2-/-
	nature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:

09/04/2001 TDIAZ1

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 00000096 76062191

ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002361 FRAME: 0803

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE-DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:00 PM 03/30/2001 010158872 - 2625966

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

### OF MILLER FREEMAN LLC

### INTO CMP MEDIA LLC

# (UNDER SECTION 18-209 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT)

It is hereby certified that:

FIRST: The name and state of formation of each of the constituent companies are Miller Freeman LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("MF LLC"), and CMP Media LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("CMP LLC").

SECOND: An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by MF LLC and by CMP LLC in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is "CMP Media LLC".

FOURTH: The certificate of formation of CMP LLC shall be the certificate of formation of the surviving limited nability company.

FIFTH: The surviving limited liability company is a company of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: The executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of CMP Media LLC, at 600 Community Drive, Manhasset, New York 11030.

SEVENTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by CMP LLC, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of MF LLC or CMP LLC.

EIGHTH: The merger shall become effective at 11:00 p.m. Eastern Standard Time, on March 30, 2001.

[signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002361 FRAME: 0804

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CMP Media LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by Gary Marshall, its President, and attested by John Day, its Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, on the 30th day of March, 2001.

CMP MEDIA LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By: Gary Marshall

Its: President

ATTEST:

By: John Day

Its: Executive Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002361 FRAME: 0805